William Smith (5-12,3-7 Liberty League) -vs- Ithaca (15-2,10-0 Liberty League)

01/27/23 at Ben Light Gymnasium, Ithaca, NY

Date: 01/27/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dgigfyzs William Smith 9| 15 9 9| 42

Site: Ben Light Gymnasium, Ithaca, NY Ithaca 23 20 20 8 71

William Smith 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Jarvis,Brooke * 29 4-16 0-3 4-6 3-3 6 1 1 4 1 1 12

22 DeVaney,Lauren & 22  3-9 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 0 8

24  Patrick,Maddie * 21 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 4

05 Mandyck,Mckenzie & 28 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

15  Walsh,Molly * 26 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 2

12  Horan,Fiona 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 1 1 1 1 8

23 Bledsoe,Mara 21 1-6 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 3

21  Okoli,Faith 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

03  Scott,Carly 24  0-9 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 0

01 Pysnack,Ella 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Kelly,Kerstin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-62 1-16 9-12 16-26 42 8 9 18 3 5 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-7 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 16-62 25.8 % 1-16 6.3 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ithaca 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Dorn,Emily * 15 9-13 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 2 1 2 1 18

10  Smith,Natalie =3 26 5-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 3 0 1 10

22  Coffey,Camryn * 24 4-7 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 2 10

20 Polce,Hannah =3 26 2-7 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 3 4 2 2 7

34  Yorio,Annabella * 14 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 3

05 Dubin,Graycen 21 4-10 2-4 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 11

13  Sabino,Shaelyn 30 1-10 1-7 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 4

30 Watkins,Anya 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 0 1 1 4

35 Mittelman,Isabella 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

02 Lynch,Brady 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-68 6-20 5-8 13-32 45 16 17 14 6 11 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-15 73.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

Total 30-68 44.1 % 6-20 30.0 % 5-8 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca

MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
09:33 MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by DORN,EMILY
09:28 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DEVANEY,LAUREN 09:15
09:15 STEAL by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by YORIO,ANNABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
09:11 0-4 H 4 paint)

-- ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE
08:53 FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 08:37 3-4 H1
ASSIST by DEVANEY,LAUREN ==
08:20 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DORN,EMILY
-- ASSIST by COFFEY,CAMRYN

TURNOVER by WALSH,MOLLY 08:12
08:12 STEAL by POLCE,HANNAH
08:12 TURNOVER by POLCE,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
07:58 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
07:28 FOUL by COFFEY,CAMRYN
07:28 TURNOVER by COFFEY,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 07:18
07:18 STEAL by DORN,EMILY

07:12 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DORN,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE 06:56
06:56 BLOCK by DORN,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH
06:42 TURNOVER by POLCE,HANNAH
STEAL by WALSH,MOLLY 06:42
MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BROOKE 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 06:27
SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE 06:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,CARLY 06:27
SUB IN by KELLY,KERSTIN 06:27
06:18 3-12 H9 GOOD JUMPER by DORN,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN 06:03
== REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
05:57 TURNOVER by DORN,EMILY
05:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
05:54 SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY
05:54 SUB IN by LYNCH,BRADY
05:54 SUB IN by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
SUB OUT by JARVIS,BROOKE 05:54
SUB IN by BLEDSOE,MARA 05:54
TURNOVER by BLEDSOE,MARA 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
05:43 SUB IN by SABINO,SHAELYN

05:26 3-15 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN
== ASSIST by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KERSTIN 05:05
SUB IN by HORAN,FIONA 05:05



GOOD LAYUP by HORAN,FIONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,CARLY

SUB OUT by WALSH,MOLLY
SUB IN by PATRICK,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by HORAN,FIONA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,CARLY

SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE

SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,MARA(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,CARLY

SUB OUT by HORAN,FIONA
SUB IN by PATRICK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by DEVANEY,LAUREN
TURNOVER by DEVANEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,MARA
SUB IN by JARVIS,BROOKE

STEAL by PATRICK,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by DEVANEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DEVANEY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CARLY
SUB IN by WALSH,MOLLY

GOOD FT by DEVANEY,LAUREN
GOOD FT by DEVANEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,MADDIE
TURNOVER by WALSH,MOLLY

05:02
04:51
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:37
04:37
04:23
04:19
04:13
04:13
04:03
03:45

03:26
03:08
03:08
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01

5-15

7-15

7-17

7-19

7-21

8-21
9-21

9-23

H 10

H8

H12

H 13
H12

TURNOVER by LYNCH,BRADY
FOUL by LYNCH,BRADY

SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH
SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY
FOUL by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

GOOD JUMPER by DORN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SABINO,SHAELYN
GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYNCH,BRADY

BLOCK by DORN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY

SUB OUT by LYNCH,BRADY
SUB OUT by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH
SUB IN by WATKINS,ANYA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)

STEAL by SABINO,SHAELYN
SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY
SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA

TURNOVER by POLCE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,ANYA

MISS JUMPER by YORIO,ANNABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)

FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA
SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
SUB IN by DORN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DORN, EMILY((fastbreak)
ASSIST by POLCE,HANNAH



VISITORS: William Smith

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca

SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by HORAN,FIONA
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,MADDIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA
GOOD LAYUP by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEVANEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE
SUB IN by SCOTT,CARLY

SUB IN by BLEDSOE,MARA

MISS JUMPER by HORAN,FIONA
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,MARA
MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

FOUL by WALSH,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WALSH,MOLLY
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HORAN,FIONA

SUB OUT by JARVIS,BROOKE

SUB IN by DEVANEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by PATRICK,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,MARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATRICK,MADDIE

10:00
10:00
09:50
09:49
09:49
09:42
09:36
09:14 11-23 H 12
08:44
08:29
08:18 13-23 H 10
08:08 13-25 H 12

07:53

07:49

07:39
07:27 15-25 H 10
07:20 15-28 H 13
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:55
06:55

06:55

06:55
06:24
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:07
06:03 15-30 H 15
05:43 17-30 H 13
05:23
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:08 19-30 H 11

04:53 19-32 H 13

SUB OUT by SABINO,SHAELYN
SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by POLCE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,ANYA
TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,ANYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DORN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by WATKINS,ANYA

SUB IN by SABINO,SHAELYN

SUB IN by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA

FOUL by SABINO,SHAELYN

REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN
REBOUND OFF by DORN,EMILY

SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY
SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA

MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by POLCE,HANNAH



TURNOVER by PATRICK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by DEVANEY,LAUREN
TURNOVER by DEVANEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,MARA
SUB IN by JARVIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by DEVANEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DEVANEY,LAUREN
SUB IN by BLEDSOE,MARA

FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,CARLY
SUB IN by WALSH,MOLLY
GOOD FT by PATRICK,MADDIE
GOOD FT by PATRICK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,MARA

MISS JUMPER by BLEDSOE,MARA

REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,MARA

SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE
SUB IN by HORAN,FIONA
GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,MARA
MISS FT by BLEDSOE,MARA

MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,MARA(in the paint)

19-33

19-34
19-35
19-37

20-37
21-37

21-39

22-39

22-41

H 15
H 16
H 18

H 17
H 16

H17

H 19

STEAL by YORIO,ANNABELLA
MISS JUMPER by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB OUT by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA
SUB IN by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN
SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by POLCE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
MISS FT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by POLCE,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)
FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB IN by LYNCH,BRADY

FOUL by LYNCH,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by POLCE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by DUBIN,GRAYCEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by POLCE,HANNAH

FOUL by LYNCH,BRADY
SUB OUT by LYNCH,BRADY
SUB IN by WATKINS,ANYA

REBOUND DEF by SABINO,SHAELYN
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,ANYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

BLOCK by WATKINS,ANYA
REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN



REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA --
MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,BROOKE ==

00:39 BLOCK by POLCE,HANNAH
TURNOVER by JARVIS,BROOKE 00:21

00:21 STEAL by SMITH,NATALIE

00:16 22-43 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALSH,MOLLY 00:00 24-43 H 19

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: William Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ithaca
10:00 SUB OUT by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SABINO,SHAELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WATKINS,ANYA
10:00 SUB IN by DORN,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN
10:00 SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA

SUB OUT by HORAN,FIONA 10:00

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,MARA 10:00

SUB IN by DEVANEY,LAUREN 10:00

SUB IN by PATRICK,MADDIE 10:00
09:44 MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY

— REBOUND OFF by DORN,EMILY
09:38 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DORN,EMILY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:19 26-45 H 19
ASSIST by JARVIS,BROOKE --

08:59 MISS JUMPER by POLCE,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by PATRICK,MADDIE 08:59
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,BROOKE —

08:53 FOUL by YORIO,ANNABELLA

08:53 SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA

08:53 SUB IN by SABINO,SHAELYN
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:48 28-45 H 17

ASSIST by DEVANEY,LAUREN --
08:40 28-48 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
08:19 MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,CAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:12 MISS JUMPER by DORN,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by JARVIS,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MOLLY 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH
07:45 MISS 3PTR by POLCE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by POLCE,HANNAH
07:09 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SABINO,SHAELYN
07:01 TURNOVER by SABINO,SHAELYN
STEAL by JARVIS,BROOKE 07:01
TURNOVER by JARVIS,BROOKE 06:52
06:39 28-50 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
06:14 28-52 H24 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,MADDIE 06:02
— REBOUND DEF by DORN,EMILY
05:49 28-54 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by DORN,EMILY



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEVANEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE
SUB IN by HORAN,FIONA

SUB IN by BLEDSOE,MARA
FOUL by JARVIS,BROOKE
TURNOVER by JARVIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA
TURNOVER by WALSH,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA
MISS 3PTR by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by SCOTT,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by JARVIS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by WALSH,MOLLY
SUB IN by PATRICK,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by BLEDSOE,MARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HORAN,FIONA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCOTT,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,MARA

TURNOVER by JARVIS,BROOKE
FOUL by BLEDSOE,MARA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,MARA
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by HORAN,FIONA
REBOUND OFF by HORAN,FIONA
GOOD LAYUP by HORAN,FIONA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PATRICK,MADDIE

28-56

30-56

30-57

30-60

32-60
32-62

H 28

H 26

H 27

H 30

H 28
H 30

ASSIST by POLCE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by DORN,EMILY
SUB IN by WATKINS,ANYA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

STEAL by COFFEY,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH
SUB IN by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN
REBOUND OFF by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
GOOD LAYUP by DUBIN,GRAYCEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
TURNOVER by SMITH,NATALIE

BLOCK by COFFEY,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by COFFEY,CAMRYN
SUB IN by LYNCH,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

FOUL by WATKINS,ANYA
SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH

MISS FT by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,ANYA
GOOD 3PTR by POLCE,HANNAH
ASSIST by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,BRADY
ASSIST by POLCE,HANNAH
FOUL by POLCE,HANNAH



SUB IN by WALSH,MOLLY
MISS FT by JARVIS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JARVIS,BROOKE

SUB OUT by JARVIS,BROOKE
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE

FOUL by SCOTT,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA

VISITORS: William Smith

00:27
00:27
00:27 33-62 H 29
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:09

00:04

00:04
00:04 33-63 H 30
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by POLCE,HANNAH
SUB IN by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by DUBIN,GRAYCEN

REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,ANYA

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,ANYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SABINO,SHAELYN

GOOD FT by SABINO,SHAELYN
MISS FT by SABINO,SHAELYN

HOME TEAM: Ithaca

SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,MARA
SUB IN by DEVANEY,LAUREN

BLOCK by HORAN,FIONA
REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA

MISS LAYUP by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HORAN,FIONA

GOOD JUMPER by DEVANEY,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORAN,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by DEVANEY,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by HORAN,FIONA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CARLY(in the paint)

STEAL by HORAN,FIONA

MISS JUMPER by WALSH,MOLLY
REBOUND OFF by HORAN,FIONA
TURNOVER by HORAN,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by DEVANEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by DEVANEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by OKOLI,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by HORAN,FIONA

REBOUND DEF by HORAN,FIONA
GOOD LAYUP by OKOLI,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,CARLY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:37
09:23
09:05

09:01 35-63 H 28

08:30

08:12

08:02 35-66 H 31

07:50
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:14
07:09
07:09
07:04
06:55
06:55
06:48

06:40 35-69 H 34

06:20

06:12

06:00 37-69 H 32

SUB OUT by WATKINS,ANYA
SUB IN by YORIO,ANNABELLA

MISS LAYUP by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by LYNCH,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
ASSIST by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
TURNOVER by YORIO,ANNABELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
MISS LAYUP by YORIO,ANNABELLA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YORIO,ANNABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
ASSIST by LYNCH,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
MISS JUMPER by SABINO,SHAELYN



05:39 MISS LAYUP by SABINO,SHAELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,FAITH --

05:32 FOUL by SABINO,SHAELYN
05:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by LYNCH,BRADY
05:32 SUB OUT by YORIO,ANNABELLA
05:32 SUB IN by COFFEY,CAMRYN
05:32 SUB IN by WATKINS,ANYA
SUB OUT by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 05:32
SUB OUT by HORAN,FIONA 05:32
SUB IN by BLEDSOE,MARA 05:32
SUB IN by JARVIS,BROOKE 05:32
05:14 FOUL by WATKINS,ANYA
GOOD FT by JARVIS,BROOKE 05:14 38-69 H 31
GOOD FT by JARVIS,BROOKE 05:14 39-69 H 30
04:52 MISS JUMPER by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
= REBOUND OFF by SABINO,SHAELYN
04:47 MISS JUMPER by SABINO,SHAELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by SCOTT,CARLY 04:36
04:36 STEAL by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
04:26 TURNOVER by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
STEAL by SCOTT,CARLY 04:26
MISS LAYUP by WALSH,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by JARVIS,BROOKE =
GOOD LAYUP by JARVIS,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:15 41-69 H 28
03:59 MISS 3PTR by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by BLEDSOE,MARA --
TURNOVER by SCOTT,CARLY 03:44
03:44 STEAL by WATKINS,ANYA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,ANYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by JARVIS,BROOKE 03:35
= REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,ANYA
03:29 MISS 3PTR by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
-- REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
03:20 MISS 3PTR by SABINO,SHAELYN
= REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,ANYA
03:13 MISS JUMPER by DUBIN,GRAYCEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOLI,FAITH -
03:04 FOUL by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
SUB OUT by WALSH,MOLLY 03:04
SUB IN by PYSNACK,ELLA 03:04
GOOD FT by JARVIS,BROOKE 03:04 42-69 H 27
MISS FT by JARVIS,BROOKE 03:04
= REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,CAMRYN
02:47 TURNOVER by SABINO,SHAELYN
SUB OUT by JARVIS,BROOKE 02:47
SUB IN by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 02:47
MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,MARA(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by OKOLI,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DUBIN,GRAYCEN
02:13 42-71 H29 GOOD LAYUP by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SABINO,SHAELYN
01:56 SUB OUT by SABINO,SHAELYN
01:56 SUB IN by POLCE,HANNAH
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:42
01:28 MISS LAYUP by DUBIN,GRAYCEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PYSNACK,ELLA =
TURNOVER by MANDYCK,MCKENZIE 01:16
01:16 STEAL by COFFEY,CAMRYN

00:50 MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,CAMRYN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CARLY 00:31
REBOUND OFF by PYSNACK,ELLA =
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CARLY(in the paint) 00:11

== REBOUND DEF by MITTELMAN,ISABELLA



